B A L L B U S H I N G U N I T S
B A L L B U S H I N G U N I T S
Hepco has distributed ASK’s linear motion products
exclusively for over 20 years. The current range
continues ASK’s tradition of offering designers and
engineers the highest quality linear bearings -
standard linear ball bushings are complemented by
a wide variety of flanged units and housings for

H
h3
10
d
W1
L
F
W
EW2 W2 4-S1
Heli-sert on
4-S2
LC-8VUU–12VUU
LC-12VUU–30VUU
LC-40VUU   Note: Grease nipple attached (A-PT 1/8)
LC-8VUU 8 11 34 24 17 5 8 20 22 30 18 M4 3.4 0.040 27 23
LC-10VUU 10 13 40 28 20 6 12 23.5 26 36 21 M5 4.3 0.069 38 43
LC-12VUU 12 15 43 30.5 21.5 6.25 10 21 29 39 26 M5 4.3 0.10 42 44
LC-16VUU 16 19 50 36 25 7 12 28 37 49 34 M5 4.3 0.18 79 72
LC-20VUU 20 21 54 40 27 7 12 32 41 55 40 M6 5.1 0.23 88 103
LC-25VUU 25 26 76 54 38 11 18 37 51 73 50 M8 6.9 0.53 104 200
LC-30VUU 30 30 78 58 39 10 18 43 57 80 58 M8 6.9 0.63 148 255
LC-40VUU 40 40 110 80 55 15 20 60 78 80 60 M10 9 1.54 280 443
B A L L B U S H I N G U N I T S
W I T H F L A N G E
L C F - B . B L S E R I E S
l Ideal for arduous applications
l Connections for (manual or automatic) lubrication
l Greater rigidity
l High load / moment load capacity
l Location diameter on both sides of spigot
Reference Main Dimensions Number Weight Basic Load Moment Load
Number of Ball Capacity Capacity
d D L Df W T W1 a c e f D1 Circuits (kg) C Co Dyn Stat
h7 (kgf) (kgf) Nm Nm
LCF-12BUU 12 26 72 48 36 8 26 6 8 8 36 25 5 0.25 123 90 46 34
LCF-16BUU 16 32 76 58 45 10 32 7 8 10 38 31 5 0.38 166 130 65 51
LCF-20BUU 20 40 82 73 53 12 40 7 8 12 41 39 6 0.65 257 158 111 68
LCF-25BUU 25 45 102 83 62 12 45 9 12 12 51 44 6 0.88 459 278 243 147
LCF-30BUU 30 52 122 94 69 15 52 9 12 15 61 51 6 1.36 721 394 523 286
LCF-40BUU 40 65 144 112 82 15 65 9 12 15 72 64 6 2.12 1131 652 820 473
LCF-16BLUU 16 32 100 58 45 10 32 7 8 10 38 31 5 0.45 166 130 104 82
LCF-20BLUU 20 40 120 73 53 12 40 7 8 12 41 39 6 0.85 257 158 206 126
LCF-25BLUU 25 45 150 83 62 12 45 9 12 12 51 44 6 1.15 464 278 464 278
LCF-30BLUU 30 52 180 94 69 15 52 9 12 15 61 51 6 1.77 721 394 862 471
LCF-40BLUU 40 65 240 112 82 15 65 9 12 15 72 64 6 3.15 1131 652 1973 1137
0
-0.3
0
-0.3

-0.008
29 21.9 1.35 18.0 4 0.030 38 43
L-12V L-12VUU 12 22 0 32 0 22.9 0 1.35 21.0 4 0.032 42 44
L-16V L-16VUU 16 +0.009 26
-0.009
36 -0.2 25 -0.2 1.35 24.9 5 0.054 60 66
L-20V L-20VUU 20 -0.001 32
0
45 31.5 1.65 30.3 5 0.090 88 103
L-25V L-25VUU 25 +0.011 40 -0.011 58 44.1 1.90 38.0 6 0.212 104 200
L-30V L-30VUU 30 -0.001 47
0
68 0 52.1 0 1.90 45.5 6 0.330 148 255
L-40V L-40VUU 40 -0.002 62 -0.013 80 -0.3 60.7 -0.3 2.20 59.0 6 0.780 280 443
NL-8V NL-8VUU 8 15 45 35 1.10 14.3 4 0.028 45 64
NL-10V NL-10VUU 10 0 19 0 55 44 18 4 0.060 63 86
NL-12V NL-12VUU 12 -0.010 21 -0.016 57 0 46 0 1.35
20 4 0.064 70 88
NL-16V NL-16VUU 16 28 70
-0.3
53
-0.3
1.65
27 4 0.140 125 158
NL-20V NL-20VUU 20
0
32
0
80 61 30.5 5 0.180 148 206
NL-25V NL-25VUU 25 -0.012 40 -0.019 112 0 82 0 1.90
38 6 0.424 174 400
NL-30V NL-30VUU 30 45 123 -0.4 89 -0.4 43 6 0.480 247 510
B A L L B U S H I N G U N I T S
W I T H F L A N G E
N F S E R I E S
l Compact bushing with integral outer case
l Machined datum for end face mounting
l Outer location diameter
Reference Main Dimensions Number Weight Basic Load
Number of Ball Capacity
d Tolerance D L Tolerance Df W T PCD Clamping Circuits (kg) C Co
h1 Bolt (kgf) (kgf)
Note: The squareness of datum face of the flange to axis: below 0.012 for ø8~ø16.
below 0.015 for ø20~ø30 below 0.020 for ø35~ø40.
W D
PC
D
Df
d
4-Mounting
hole
W
T
L
NF-8VUU 8 16 24 32 25 5 24 M3 4 0.04 27 23
NF-10VUU 10 19 29 39 30 6 29 M4 4 0.06 38 43
NF-12VUU 12
0
22 30
0
42 32 6 32 M4 4 0.08 42 44
NF-16VUU 16
-0.009
26 36
-0.2
46 35 6 36 M4 5 0.10 60 66
NF-20VUU 20 32 42 54 42 8 43 M5 5 0.18 88 103
NF-25VUU 25 0 40 58 62 50 8 51 M5 6 0.30 102 200
NF-30VUU 30 -0.010 47 64 0 76 60 10 62 M6 6 0.55 148 255
NF-35VUU 35 0 52 70 -0.3 82 64 10 67 M6 6 0.59 167 314
NF-40VUU 40 -0.012 60 80 96 75 13 78 M8 6 1.21 280 443
Reference Main Dimensions Weight Basic Load Moment Load
Number Capacity Capacity
d Tolerance D Tolerance L Tolerance Df T C W PCD Clamping (kg) C Co Dyn Stat
Bolt (kgf) (kgf) Nm Nm